PCB Model                            Terminal Block Model
HAE75W SERIES
DC / DC Single Output:  75 Watts
Features
• 4:1 wide Input range option 9~36V & 18~75V
• Single output, up to 15A
• Industry Standard  Half-Brick package
• High efficiency up to 90%

Number
Input
Range
Output
V
Output
A
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
Output (4) (5)
Ripple & Noise No Load (3) Full Load (2)
Eff (4)
(%)
 HAE75-24S3P3W-P 9 – 36 VDC 3.3 V 20 A 7mV 10mV 75mVp-p 100mA 3.216 A 87
 HAE75-24S05W-P 9 – 36 VDC 5 V 15 A 10mV 15mV 75mVp-p 185mA 3.613 A 88
 HAE75-24S12W-P 9 – 36 VDC 12 V 6.3 A 24mV 30mV 100mVp-p 185mA 3.642 A 88
 HAE75-24S15W-P 9 – 36 VDC 15 V 5 A 30mV 38mV 100mVp-p 185mA 3.613 A 88
 HAE75-24S24W-P 9 – 36 VDC 24 V 3.2 A 48mV 48mV 200mVp-p 85mA 3.743 A 87
 HAE75-24S28W-P 9 – 36 VDC 28 V 2.7 A 56mV 56mV 200mVp-p 85mA 3.684 A 87
 HAE75-24S48W-P 9 – 36 VDC 48 V 1.6 A 96mV 72mV 300mVp-p 85mA 3.743 A 87
 HAE75-48S3P3W-P 18 – 75 VDC 3.3 V 20 A 7mV 10mV 75mVp-p 80mA 1.590 A 88
 HAE75-48S05W-P 18 – 75 VDC 5 V 15 A 10mV 15mV 75mVp-p 90mA 1.766 A 90
 HAE75-48S12W-P 18 – 75 VDC 12 V 6.3 A 24mV 30mV 100mVp-p 90mA 1.780 A 90
 HAE75-48S15W-P 18 – 75 VDC 15 V 5 A 30mV 38mV 100mVp-p 90mA 1.786 A 89
 HAE75-48S24W-P 18 – 75 VDC 24 V 3.2 A 48mV 48mV 200mVp-p 50mA 1.850 A 88
 HAE75-48S28W-P 18 – 75 VDC 28 V 2.7 A 56mV 56mV 200mVp-p 50mA 1.821 A 88
 HAE75-48S48W-P 18 – 75 VDC 48 V 1.6 A 96mV 72mV 300mVp-p 50mA 1.871 A 87
HAE75-48S05W Derating Curve
0
20
40